

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 108-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/20/2023 In control: City Council

On agenda: 2/6/2023 Final action: 2/6/2023

Enactment date: 2/6/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 2/8/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Giving consent of the City of Cleveland to the Director of

Transportation of the State of Ohio to repair and paint the pier towers on the existing Lorain Avenue Bridge over Rocky River and Valley Parkway in the cities of Cleveland and Fairview Park; and

authorizing agreements.

Sponsors: Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (ODOT), PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS,

WARD 17

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 108-2023-Preliminary Consent w ODOT for Lorain Ave Bridge, 2. 108-2023 Executive Summary, 3.

108-2023 Final Version - City Record 2/17/2023 Page 92

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/6/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
1/23/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Giving consent of the City of Cleveland to the Director of Transportation of the State of Ohio to repair and paint the pier towers on the existing Lorain Avenue Bridge over Rocky River and Valley Parkway in the cities of Cleveland and Fairview Park; and authorizing agreements.